
附件4
平罗县2024年秋季农田水利基本建设面上任务表
单位：条 公里 座
	项目

乡镇
	清淤支沟
	清淤斗沟
	清淤农沟
	整修农路
	清理渠道
	配套建筑物
	砌护渠道
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	
	维修
	新建
	维修
	新建
	

	
	条数
	长度
	条数
	长度
	条数
	长度
	条数
	长度
	条数
	长度
	座数
	座数
	长度
	长度
	

	城关镇
	2
	4.0
	5
	7.5
	70
	35.0
	140
	70.0
	85
	110.0
	
	
	
	
	

	姚伏镇
	4
	6.2
	25
	29.0
	150
	72.0
	358
	107.0
	695
	466.0
	15
	10
	1
	
	

	黄渠桥镇
	
	
	12
	9.6
	84
	42.0
	192
	103.2
	50
	60.0
	
	
	
	
	

	宝丰镇
	2
	5.1
	7
	4.2
	84
	25.2
	168
	50.4
	98
	29.4
	
	
	
	
	

	陶乐镇
	3
	2.4
	
	
	32
	16.7
	64
	33.4
	32
	16.7
	4
	
	
	
	

	崇岗镇
	0
	0.0
	4
	7.4
	61
	43.4
	133
	70.9
	77
	45.1
	3
	
	
	
	

	头闸镇
	8
	17.9
	19
	19.7
	101
	57.9
	256
	475.0
	186
	133.0
	
	
	
	
	

	通伏乡
	
	
	8
	4.0
	80
	40.0
	160
	80.0
	82
	87.2
	
	
	
	
	

	渠口乡
	6
	3.6
	20
	10.5
	104
	46.8
	234
	107.7
	415
	186.7
	
	
	
	
	

	高庄乡
	4
	6.0
	10
	12.0
	95
	43.0
	218
	122.0
	436
	196.0
	20
	5
	1
	
	

	灵沙乡
	1
	1.0
	6
	5.8
	129
	54.0
	272
	121.6
	[bookmark: _GoBack]75
	22.5
	8
	5
	
	
	

	高仁乡
	7
	8.4
	0
	0
	35
	17.5
	70
	35.0
	37
	18.5
	4
	
	
	
	

	红崖子乡
	4
	10.6
	3
	3.8
	50
	22.5
	124
	78.4
	95
	47.5
	3
	
	
	
	

	合计
	41
	65
	119
	114
	1075
	516
	2389
	1455
	2363
	1419
	57
	20
	2.0
	0.0
	



— 2 —

